

Mat Suit 61/2021 (Reg. No.- 52/2021)
Present : Shri Jimut Bahan Biswas
Ld. District Judge, Jhargram(I/C)

Order No. 18 dated 14.12.2023

Today is fixed for P.H.

The petitioner is present today by filing hajira.

Respondent files hajira through ld. Advocate.

For the ends of justice the instant case is adjourned today.

Fix **17.01.2024** for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

District Judge
Jhargram (I/C)

District Judge
Jhargram (I/C)