

Mat Suit No.61/2021

Order No.20 dated 16/02/2024

Both the parties to this suit are present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files affidavit in terms of Order 18 Rule 4 of C.P.C.

Copy served.

At this stage a petition is filed by the respondent with a prayer for adjournment of hearing on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present.

Heard. Perused the materials. Considered.

The prayer of the respondent for adjournment of the hearing of this suit till disposal of her application u/s 24 of Hindu Marriage Act is allowed.

To 28/03/2024 for P.H.

Dictt. and Corrt. by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-

District Judge
Jhargram

District Judge

J.O. Code : WB00641