

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
JHARGRAM**

**Mat Suit 61 of 2021**

**(Reg. no. 52/2021)**

Present :- Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay  
Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.  
JO Code- WB 00695

**Order No. 25, Dt. 20.04.2024**

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing.

No steps is taken by the parties.

In view of the resolution taken by local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed against the parties. For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.06.2024** for peremptory hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ-2,  
Jhargram

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,  
Jhargram