

Before the Ld. Judge, Family court, Jhargram

Mat Suit 18/2025 (R-52/2021)

Present: Debapriya Basu.  
Family Judge, Jhargram  
J.O. Code : WB 00677

Order No. 03 dated 21.04.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Both parties are present.

Heard both sides.

**To 02.06.2025 for peremptory hearing.**

**Judge, Family Court,  
Jhargram**

MC 05/2025 (R- J.Misc- 03/2024)

Order No. 03 dated 21.04.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Both parties are present.

Heard both sides.

Both parties file time petitions praying for time on the ground stated there in. Let the same be kept with the record.

**To 02.06.2025 for hearing.**

**Judge, Family Court,  
Jhargram**